
#  Abilene Christian (15-13) -vs- #  McNeese (14-14, 6-6 SLC)
03/29/2026 at Lake Charles, La (Jeaux Miller Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Blackwell, Jake (3-0)
Loss: Greanead, Caden (1-1)
HBP: Jeon, David, Greanead, Caden, Miller, Jairus
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Colby Vidrine First: Benjamin Wood Third Base: Jacob Brinegar 
Start: 12:04 PM   Time: 3:11   Attendance: 976   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Abilene Christian 2 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 3 10 10 0
McNeese 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 4 11 11 4

Abilene Christian 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Payne, Zandt ss 6 1 1 1 0 0 1
Cardenas, Diego dh 4 2 1 1 1 1 1
Watkins, Grant 1b 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
Gray, Brady c 4 1 0 0 1 4 1
Brzozowski, Gavin lf/rf 4 0 0 1 1 0 0
    Borho, Reese rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ladusau, Brady cf/lf 4 2 2 2 1 0 0
Thompson, JT 2b 3 2 1 1 1 0 1
Arias, Nick 3b 5 2 4 4 0 0 3
Jones, Ryan rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
    Regala, Braden PH/cf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
McGarrh, Cade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gonzalez, OJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wallace, Carson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jeon, David p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Greanead, Caden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 10 10 10 5 11 9

2B: Arias, Nick (2)
HR: Cardenas, Diego (1); Arias, Nick (1); Ladusau, Brady (1)
HBP: Thompson, JT (1)
PO: Payne, Zandt (1)
DP: 1

McNeese 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fontenot, Bryce 3b 5 2 2 0 0 0 0
Stancliff, Matt cf/2b 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
Barbero, Danny rf 4 2 1 2 1 0 0
Heusohn, Marcus 1b 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
    Edwards Jr., Larry PR/cf 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
Stringfellow, Hayden dh 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Schuck, Kaden PR/dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lopez, Viggo PH 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Keller, Isaiah PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Larranaga, Simon lf 4 0 2 3 1 1 0
Dowell, Easton ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trahan, Gage PH/1b 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
Schneider, Connor 2b/ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Walker, Connor c 3 2 1 1 0 0 1
    Coppinger, Paul p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Morgan, Parker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Corcoran, Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Burrows, Elliott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blackwell, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 11 11 11 4 5 3

2B: Barbero, Danny (1); Walker, Connor (1)
SH: Stancliff, Matt (1)
SF: Heusohn, Marcus (1)
SB: Stancliff, Matt (1); Fontenot, Bryce (1)
HBP: Walker, Connor (1); Lopez, Viggo (1)
E: Stancliff, Matt (1); Fontenot, Bryce (2); Barbero, Danny (1)

Abilene Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McGarrh, Cade 7.1 3 3 3 2 3 1 0 0 0 22 26 9 8 71
Gonzalez, OJ 0.1 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 15
Wallace, Carson 0.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 12
Jeon, David 0.1 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 0 15
Greanead, Caden (L, 1-1) 0.2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 6 0 1 17
Totals 11 11 11 4 5 1 0 2 1 34 42 10 9 130

McNeese IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Miller, Jairus 3.0 2 3 1 3 4 0 0 1 0 12 16 3 2 71
Coppinger, Paul 2.0 3 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 9 11 3 1 41
Morgan, Parker 2.0 3 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 10 10 3 1 33
Corcoran, Brady 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 17
Burrows, Elliott 0.1 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 17
Blackwell, Jake (W, 3-0) 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 13
Totals 10 10 6 5 11 0 0 1 0 40 46 11 4 192



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Abilene Christian - Top of 1st ACU MCN
Payne,Zandt singled to left field (3-1 BFBB). 0 0
Cardenas,Diego walked (3-2 KBBSBB); Payne,Zandt advanced to second base. 0 0
Watkins,Grant reached on an error by Barbero,Danny (E9) (1-1 BK); Payne,Zandt advanced to third base;
Cardenas,Diego advanced to second base. 0 0
Gray,Brady struck out swinging (0-2 KSFFS). 0 0
Brzozowski,Gavin walked, RBI (3-2 FBBFBB); Payne,Zandt scored, unearned; Cardenas,Diego advanced to
third base; Watkins,Grant advanced to second base. 1 0
Ladusau,Brady flied out to c (3-2 KKBBB). 1 0
Thompson,JT hit by pitch, RBI (0-1 KB); Cardenas,Diego scored, unearned; Watkins,Grant advanced to third
base; Brzozowski,Gavin advanced to second base. 2 0
Arias,Nick flied out to 1b (1-2 FKB). 2 0

McNeese - Bottom of 1st ACU MCN
Fontenot,Bryce singled to center field (1-1 BK). 2 0
Fontenot,Bryce stole second base. 2 0
Stancliff,Matt sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (1-1 FB); Fontenot,Bryce advanced to third base. 2 0
Barbero,Danny grounded out, 3b to 1b, RBI (0-0); Fontenot,Bryce scored. 2 1
Heusohn,Marcus struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 2 1

Abilene Christian - Top of 2nd ACU MCN
Jones,Ryan struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 2 1
Payne,Zandt grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK). 2 1
Cardenas,Diego homered to right field, 14th of season, RBI (2-2 BSBK). 3 1
Watkins,Grant struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 3 1

McNeese - Bottom of 2nd ACU MCN
Stringfellow,Hayden singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 3 1
Larranaga,Simon struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 3 1
Dowell,Easton grounded into double play, ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Stringfellow,Hayden out at 2B on the play,
ss to 2b. 3 1

Abilene Christian - Top of 3rd ACU MCN
Gray,Brady struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 3 1
Brzozowski,Gavin flied out to ss (1-2 SBK). 3 1
Ladusau,Brady walked (3-2 BFKBFBB). 3 1
Thompson,JT grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 3 1

McNeese - Bottom of 3rd ACU MCN
Schneider,Connor flied out to lf (0-1 F). 3 1
Walker,Connor grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 3 1
Fontenot,Bryce grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 3 1

Abilene Christian - Top of 4th ACU MCN
MCN pitching change: Coppinger,Paul replaces Miller,Jairus. 3 1
Arias,Nick doubled to right field (2-1 FBB). 3 1
Jones,Ryan struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 3 1
Payne,Zandt flied out to cf (1-1 BK); Arias,Nick advanced to third base. 3 1
Cardenas,Diego flied out to lf (3-2 KFBBBFF). 3 1

McNeese - Bottom of 4th ACU MCN



Stancliff,Matt walked (3-2 FBBFFBB). 3 1
Stancliff,Matt stole second base. 3 1
Barbero,Danny flied out to cf (2-0 BB); Stancliff,Matt advanced to third base. 3 1
Heusohn,Marcus sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-1 BF); Stancliff,Matt scored. 3 2
Stringfellow,Hayden grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 3 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Abilene Christian - Top of 5th ACU MCN
Watkins,Grant flied out to cf (1-2 KSB). 3 2
Gray,Brady walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 2
Brzozowski,Gavin grounded out, c to 1b, bunt (0-0); Gray,Brady advanced to second base. 3 2
Ladusau,Brady singled to center field, RBI (0-1 S); Gray,Brady scored from second base. 4 2
Thompson,JT walked (3-2 BFFBFBB); Ladusau,Brady advanced to second base. 4 2
Arias,Nick singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Ladusau,Brady scored from second base; Thompson,JT
advanced to second base. 5 2
Jones,Ryan struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 5 2

McNeese - Bottom of 5th ACU MCN
Larranaga,Simon walked (3-1 BSBBB). 5 2
Dowell,Easton grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 FB); Larranaga,Simon advanced to second base. 5 2
Schneider,Connor struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBK). 5 2
Walker,Connor grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 5 2

Abilene Christian - Top of 6th ACU MCN
MCN pitching change: Morgan,Parker replaces Coppinger,Paul. 5 2
Payne,Zandt flied out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-1 BKB). 5 2
Cardenas,Diego reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Fontenot,Bryce (E5) (0-1 F). 5 2
Watkins,Grant struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 5 2
Gray,Brady struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 5 2

McNeese - Bottom of 6th ACU MCN
Fontenot,Bryce flied out to lf (0-1 K). 5 2
Stancliff,Matt flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 5 2
Barbero,Danny flied out to rf (0-1 S). 5 2

Abilene Christian - Top of 7th ACU MCN
Brzozowski,Gavin lined out to cf (1-0 B). 5 2
Ladusau,Brady grounded out, c to 1b (2-0 BB). 5 2
Thompson,JT singled to shallow right field (2-1 BKB). 5 2
Arias,Nick homered to left center, 2nd of season, 2RBI (1-1 KB); Thompson,JT scored from first base. 7 2
ACU substitution: Regala,Braden pinch hitting for Jones,Ryan. 7 2
Regala,Braden singled to shallow left field (0-2 KS). 7 2
Payne,Zandt flied out to rf (2-1 SBB). 7 2

McNeese - Bottom of 7th ACU MCN
ACU position change: Brzozowski,Gavin now playing rf from lf 7 2
ACU position change: Ladusau,Brady now playing lf from cf 7 2
ACU position change: Regala,Braden remains in the game at cf 7 2
Heusohn,Marcus flied out to lf (0-0). 7 2
Stringfellow,Hayden grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 BS). 7 2
Larranaga,Simon flied out to cf (0-0). 7 2

Abilene Christian - Top of 8th ACU MCN
MCN pitching change: Corcoran,Brady replaces Morgan,Parker. 7 2



Cardenas,Diego struck out looking (1-2 BSKK). 7 2
Watkins,Grant flied out to cf (3-2 SBFBB). 7 2
Gray,Brady struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSFBS). 7 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

McNeese - Bottom of 8th ACU MCN
MCN substitution: Trahan,Gage pinch hitting for Dowell,Easton. 7 2
Trahan,Gage singled to short (0-0). 7 2
Trahan,Gage advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 7 2
Schneider,Connor lined out to rf (3-1 BFBB). 7 2
ACU pitching change: Gonzalez,OJ replaces McGarrh,Cade. 7 2
Walker,Connor doubled to left field, RBI (1-2 SSFB); Trahan,Gage scored from second base. 7 3
Fontenot,Bryce flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 7 3
Stancliff,Matt singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BKBFF); Walker,Connor scored from second base. 7 4
Barbero,Danny doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Stancliff,Matt scored from first base. 7 5
ACU pitching change: Wallace,Carson replaces Gonzalez,OJ. 7 5
Heusohn,Marcus walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 7 5
MCN substitution: EdwardsJr,Larry pinch running for Heusohn,Marcus. 7 5
Stringfellow,Hayden singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BSBKB); Barbero,Danny scored from second base;
EdwardsJr,Larry advanced from first base to third base. 7 6
MCN substitution: Schuck,Kaden pinch running for Stringfellow,Hayden. 7 6
ACU pitching change: Jeon,David replaces Wallace,Carson. 7 6
Larranaga,Simon singled to the pitcher's mound, RBI (1-1 KB); EdwardsJr,Larry scored; Schuck,Kaden
advanced to second base. 7 7
Trahan,Gage struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 7 7

Abilene Christian - Top of 9th ACU MCN
MCN position change: Stancliff,Matt now playing 2b from cf 7 7
MCN position change: EdwardsJr,Larry remains in the game at cf 7 7
MCN position change: Trahan,Gage remains in the game at 1b 7 7
MCN position change: Schneider,Connor now playing ss from 2b 7 7
MCN pitching change: Burrows,Elliott replaces Corcoran,Brady. 7 7
Brzozowski,Gavin flied out to lf (0-2 KS). 7 7
Ladusau,Brady homered to left field, RBI (2-2 FKBB). 8 7
Thompson,JT reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Stancliff,Matt (E4) (3-2 BKFBB). 8 7
Arias,Nick doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Thompson,JT scored from first base, unearned. 9 7
MCN position change: Schuck,Kaden remains in the game at dh 9 7
MCN pitching change: Blackwell,Jake replaces Burrows,Elliott. 9 7
Regala,Braden struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 9 7
Payne,Zandt reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Fontenot,Bryce (E5), RBI (2-1 FBB); Arias,Nick
scored from second base, unearned. 10 7
Payne,Zandt out at second base, p to 1b to 2b, picked off. 10 7

McNeese - Bottom of 9th ACU MCN
ACU defensive substitution: Borho,Reese replaces Brzozowski,Gavin at rf 10 7
Schneider,Connor singled to right field (1-1 FB). 10 7
Walker,Connor hit by pitch (2-2 BBKKB); Schneider,Connor advanced to second base. 10 7
ACU pitching change: Greanead,Caden replaces Jeon,David. 10 7
Fontenot,Bryce singled to left field (0-1 K); Schneider,Connor advanced to third base; Walker,Connor
advanced to second base. 10 7
Stancliff,Matt grounded out to 1b, unassisted, RBI (0-0); Schneider,Connor scored; Walker,Connor
advanced to third base; Fontenot,Bryce advanced to second base. 10 8
Barbero,Danny intentionally walked (0-0). 10 8
EdwardsJr,Larry struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBFFS). 10 8
MCN substitution: Lopez,Viggo pinch hitting for Schuck,Kaden. 10 8
Lopez,Viggo hit by pitch, RBI (1-2 KBFFB); Walker,Connor scored; Fontenot,Bryce advanced to third base;
Barbero,Danny advanced to second base. 10 9
MCN substitution: Keller,Isaiah pinch running for Lopez,Viggo. 10 9
Larranaga,Simon singled, walk off, 2RBI (0-1 S); Fontenot,Bryce scored; Barbero,Danny scored from
second base; Keller,Isaiah advanced to second base. 10 11



 


